

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

OF R

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
109TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

(Filing No. S-333)

COMMITTEE OF CONFERENCE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 841, L.D. 1069, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Resident State Police Troopers."

Amend the Bill in section 1 in that part designated "§1508." (same in L.D.) subsection 2, in the 2nd line/by striking the underlined figure and word "10 members" and inserting in their place the underlined figure and word '5 members'

Further amend the Bill in section 1 in that part designated "§1508." subsection 3, first paragraph, 2nd line (same in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure and words "10 eligible localities" and inserting in their place the underlined figure and words '5 eligible localities'

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting in its place the following:

and allocation.
'Sec. 2. Appropriation. In addition to such funds committed by local tax authority, there is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of State Police, the sum of \$7,583 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1980, and \$6,807 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1981, and there is allocated from the income of the General Highway Fund the sum of \$22,748 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1980, and \$20,426 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1981, to be used exclusively

to carry out the purposes of this Act. These funds shall not lapse. The breakdown shall be as follows:

	<u>1979-80</u>	<u>1980-81</u>
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
Bureau of State Police		
Positions	(5)	(5)
Personal Services	\$14,254	\$21,797
All Other	5,266	5,436
Capital Expenditures	<u>10,812</u>	<u> </u>
Total	\$30,332	\$27,233'

Statement of Fact

This amendment reduces the number of resident troopers to 5 and the appropriation accordingly.

Reported by the Committee of Conference on LD 1069.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

June 7, 1979

(Filing No. S-333)